	Heading
	Details

	Name of the Deposit Scheme
	CENT LAKHPATI 
"JAB CHAHO LAKHPATI BANO" Recurring Deposit Scheme with flexibility in monthly installment and maturity from 1 year to 10 years.

	Special Features
	The unique feature of the Scheme is that the depositor will receive maturity value of Rs. One lakh plus by choosing period of deposit & monthly installment as per requirement and capacity to invest regularly on monthly basis. The scheme is suitable for all section of society i.e. Lower/Middle/ high income group and also farmers.

	Eligibility 
	Individuals (singly& Jointly)
Minors 10 years and above singly
Minors below 10 years jointly with Guardian(s)HUF, Proprietorship , 
Partnerships, , Institutions clubs/trust/societies, corporate etc

	Rate of Interest 
	Interest rate will be as per prevailing term deposit card rate. It will be calculated on daily basis and will be credited every half year in June / Dec

Category

Additional interest

Senior citizen

0.5%

Staff /exstaff /widow-widower of staff

1.0%

Ex staff cum Senior citizen

1.5%



	Period of Deposit
	The flexibility in period of deposit ranges between 1 year to 10 years to receive the maturity value Rs. One lakh plus as below- 

Period in Years

Rate of interest

Monthly Installment (Rs.)

Maturity Value (Rs.)

1

8.35

7970

Rs. 1 lakh Plus

2

8.25

3830

3

8.15

2450

4

8.15

1760

5

8.15

1350

6

8.15

1080

7

8.15

890

8

8.15

740

9

8.15

630

10

8.15

550

Whenever interest rates are revised, the monthly installments would also be change for NEW accounts.

	Tax Treatment 
	No TDS ( RD accounts are exempted from TDS)

	Liquidity 
	LOAN,OD and advances up to 90% of the deposit amount plus accrued Interest Premature closure allowed. 

	Penalty 
	There will be Penalty for delayed monthly installment as applicable to Normal RDS
*Penalty for premature Closure – No penalty if amount is below Rs.5 lakh. 
( * Interest at the rate applicable for the period deposit remained with the bank ) 

	Nomination Facility 
	Available

	Maturity 
	The expiry of the period for which the deposit was accepted. Maturity amount may be paid in cash if the same is below Rs.20000/- and in SB/CD account or by DD if amount exceeds Rs.20000/- in the name of depositor/s.

	OVER DUE Deposit 
	Interest on overdue deposit will be paid as per prevalent policy of the bank from time to time 

	Customers obligation
	Completion of KYC norms and submission of complete information as required. 

	Grievance Resolution/ Compensation 
	Grievance Resolution/Compensation policy available on website

	Regular Updates
	Depositor can monitor the account through Internet Banking or through a passbook issued to him. 
It may be noted that whenever interest rates are revised, the monthly installments would also be change for NEW accounts. 

	Account Opening Forms / Pay slips / Pass Books 
	Existing account opening forms /Pay slips / Passbooks for the Regular Recurring Deposit Scheme to be utilized for these accounts also .Rubber Stamp of RDS ‘’ CENT LAKHPATI ’’ may be affixed on them. 


